
1 8 84 0 6 
Impact Statement for Requested Council Action 

IMPACT STATEMENT 

Legislation title: * Amend Price Agreement with Bretthauer Oil Co. to provide for payment 
to furnish fuel for City of Portland vehicles for $6,500,000.00 and extend 
the term through June 25, 2018. (Ordinance) 

Contact name: 
Contact phone: 
Presenter name: 

Larry Pelatt 
503-823-2506 
Larry Pelatt I John Hunt 

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information: 
• This action amends and continues the current Price Agreement. The fuel purchased under this 

contract support many City services including Police and Fire protection. 
• The current Price Agreement expires on June 26, 2017. Previous Council action directed 

City Fleet to solicit the Price Agreement to attract greater local participation. 
• No City policies are affected by this Price Agreement extension. 

Financial and budgetary impacts: 
• There are no unforeseen or un-budgeted expenses anticipated in this legislation. 
• This legislation does not amend or change any current City budgets. 
• This legislation does not add, eliminate or re-classify any current or anticipated staff 

positions. 

Community impacts and community involvement: 
• The resulting solicitation will be noticed on the City's electronic solicitation system and 

thereby made known to all potential bidders. 
• Local businesses may be specifically identified and invited to participate. 
• No known groups or organizations are expected to testify regarding this legislation. 

Budgetary Impact Worksheet 

Does this action change appropriations? 

Fund 

D YES: Please complete the information below. 
NO: Skip this section 

Fund Commitment Functional Funded 
Center Item Area Program 

DECEMBER 2014 version 

Grant Sponsored 
Program 

Amount 




